PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard Benoit	10/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lynn Snapkauskas
Street Address:	22 Middle Street
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6269523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)830-5206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-830-3534

Email: mcglynn@patentservices.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph McGlynn
Address Line 1: 6111 Saddle Horn Dr.
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIF33056/6269523		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph H. McGlynn		

Total Attachments: 1 source=6269523#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0480

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard Benoit, of 22 Middle Street, Plymouth, MA 02360, hereby assign to Lynn Snapkauskas, 22 Middle Street, Plymouth, MA, his/her heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries in and to the improvements in U.S. Patent Number 6,269,523, issued August 7, 2001 for REEF MAKER, and all divisions, re-issues, continuations and extensions, and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to transfer to said assignee my entire right, title, and interest in said U.S. Patent and covenant that I am the sole inventor, I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee all facts known to me representing said improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths to enable said assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, and testify in all legal proceedings affecting said patent.

Executed this9th	day of	October	, 2007, at	
20 North Street Plymouth, MA	02360		ichard Benoit	
		11	chard beholt	
State of <u>Massachusetts</u>				
County of Plymouth	man yang yang ar s	and the second s		کیی
Before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be h October			and acknowledged	}
KELLEE ANN REDDY Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Johuany 21, 201	1	otary Public K	LAN Reddy	7

RECORDED: 11/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0481

My Commission Expires January 21, 2011